S:\2024\6024-0004 Fortinet Data Center - 700 Silver Seven Rd Ottawa\12 Multi-discipline\Design Documents\REPORT Design Brief\6024-0004-FTC-
FortinetDataCenter-DesignBrief.docx

ITEMS
Opinion of
Probable Cost

2.0 MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
.1 To be completed in final report $XX,XXX
.2
.3
.4
.5
.6
.7

Sub-Total:  $XX,XXX

3.0 MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

.8  $XX,XXX
.9
.10
.11
.12
.13
.14

Sub-Total: $XX,XXX

 159
Nustadia Recreation Inc.

D
APPENDIX

 160
Smiths Falls Youth Arena Feasibility Study Final Report

Appendix D1 - 5 Year Projections
Appendix D2 - Income Statement Projections
Appendix D3 - Ice Rental Revenue Projections
Appendix D4 - Field House Rental Revenue Projections
Appendix D5 - Ancillary Revenue Projections
Appendix D6 - Expense Detail Projections
Appendix D7 - Staffing Compliment Projections
Appendix D8 - Utilities Projections
Appendix D9 - Utilization Projections

Smiths Falls Youth Arena Feasibility Study
Appendix D - Operating Proforma Tables

 161
Nustadia Recreation Inc.

Smiths Falls Youth Arena Feasibility Study
Appendix D1 - 5 Year Projections NRI
For year ending December 31

5 Year
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Gross Revenues
Ice Rentals 571,058 586,191 601,725 617,671 634,039 3,010,683
Field House Rentals 278,194 285,566 293,133 300,901 308,875 1,466,670
Advertising Contracted 35,000 45,000 55,000 55,000 67,500 257,500
Leased Spaces 17,145 17,488 17,838 18,195 18,559 89,226
Machine Sales 2,500 2,566 2,634 2,704 2,776 13,180
Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0 0 0

A - Total Revenue 903,897 936,811 970,331 994,471 1,031,749 4,837,259

Expenses
Salaries 522,522 536,369 550,583 565,173 580,150 2,754,798
Marketing & Misc. 12,000 12,318 12,644 12,980 13,323 63,265
Repairs & Maintenance 91,759 94,191 96,687 99,249 101,879 483,764
Utilities 384,224 394,406 404,858 415,587 426,600 2,025,675
Insurance, Legal & Audit 13,447 13,803 14,169 14,544 14,930 70,892
Administration 27,164 27,884 28,623 29,381 30,160 143,212
Communications 6,600 6,775 6,954 7,139 7,328 34,796
Finance 8,852 9,086 9,327 9,574 9,828 46,668
Capital Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0

B - Total Expenses 1,066,568 1,094,832 1,123,845 1,153,627 1,184,198 5,623,070

C -   Net Profit (Loss) -162,671 -158,021 -153,514 -159,156 -152,449 -785,812
Total revenue (A) - total expenses (B)

5 Year Net Profit -162,671 -320,692 -474,206 -633,362 -785,812

Average Consumer Price Index in ON 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Percentage change for 2020 to 2024 135 138.0 139.5 147.4 155.7 159.9 10 Year Avg.

2.07% 1.09% 5.66% 5.63% 2.70% 2.65% Average

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/tv.action?pid=1810000401&pickMembers%5B0%5D=
1.23&cubeTimeFrame.startMonth=01&cubeTimeFrame.startYear=2018&cubeTimeFrame.end

Month=01&cubeTimeFrame.endYear=2024&referencePeriods=20180101%2C20240101

 162
Smiths Falls Youth Arena Feasibility Study Final Report

Smiths Falls Youth Arena Feasibility Study Run: 06-Mar-25